
Fall 2023 Residential Schedule (West Point)

MW Morning

Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

EFT-101 4 Effective Thinking Valarie Williams M 8:00AM-8:50AM 117

NSC-103L 1 Biology I Lab Randall Howell M 8:00AM-9:50AM 311

BBS-102 1 The Drama of Scripture Rachel Nabulsi M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 302

BBS-202 1 Jesus: The Focus of Scripture Holly Carey M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 254

ACT-311 1 Intermediate Accounting Jeff Haverly M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 213

CHS-211 1 Introduction to Counseling Mindy McCarty M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 253

CHS-420 1 Counseling Children I David Sturgess M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 215

CJU-300 1 Introduction to Criminal Justice Greg Moffatt M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 235

ESC-350 1 Exercise Physiology Allison Kemper M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 336

HIS-225 1 History of Philosophy Claire Sloderbeck M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 241

MGI-305 1 Mathematics for Middle Grades Eddie Clark M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 223

NSC-228 1 General Chemistry I Michael Elliott M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 250

PHL-225 1 History of Philosophy Claire Sloderbeck M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 241

PSY-103 1 Introduction to Psychology Elsie Widener M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 219

SOC-103 1 Introduction to Sociology Denise Howard M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 337

SPE-305 1 Math Instruction for Students with Mild Disabilities Eddie Clark M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 223

EFT-101 5 Effective Thinking Valarie Williams W 8:00AM-8:50AM 117

NSC-103L 2 Biology I Lab Randall Howell W 8:00AM-9:50AM 311

MW Mid-Morning

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

GRK-301 1 Greek I Wye Huxford M W 9:00AM-10:40AM 211

MGM-203 1 Business Analysis Jeff Haverly M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 251

MGM-327 1 Project Management Kevin Batts M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 245

CJU-322 1 Constitutional Law: Rights and Liberties Butch Beach M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 235

COM-205 7 Public Speaking Nicci Wooley M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 253

ELE-302 1 Reading Skills Lynn Wiseley M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 223

ELE-314 1 Creative Arts for Elementary Education Layna Kemp M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 241

ENG-101 3 Critical Reading & Writing I Nick Palombo M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 219

ESC-340 1 Kinesiology & Biomechanics Allison Kemper M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 334

MGI-302 1 Reading Skills Lynn Wiseley M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 223

MTH-115 1 Quantitative Reasoning Tammy Burch M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 337

MTH-202 2 Basic Statistics Raj Sampath M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 252

MUS-301 1 Music History I Allison Croysdale M W 9:25AM-10:40AM FA124

NSC-110 1 Physical Science Michael Elliott M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 336

PSY-103 2 Introduction to Psychology TBA Faculty M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 302

PSY-204 1 Developmental Psychology Mindy McCarty M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 254

PSY-461 1 Forensic Psychology Greg Moffatt M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 233

SOC-103 2 Introduction to Sociology Denise Howard M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 117



SPE-302 1 Reading Instruction for Students with Mild Disabilities Lynn Wiseley M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 223

SPE-409 1 Student Advocacy and Transition Services Kimberly Edmondson M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 213

PSY-315 1 Group Dynamics David Sturgess M W 9:30AM-10:20AM 215

EFT-101 3 Effective Thinking Illya Lawrence W 9:00AM-9:50AM FA143

MW Late Morning

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

EFT-101 1 Effective Thinking Laura Schaaf M 11:00AM-11:50AM 254

BBS-304 2 Scripture: Reading & Interpretation Rachel Nabulsi M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 117

ACT-212 1 Managerial Accounting Jeff Haverly M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 251

MGM-329 1 Managerial Economics Kevin Batts M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 334

CHS-211 2 Introduction to Counseling Elsie Widener M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 233

CJU-430 1 Professionalism and Ethics in Criminal Justice Butch Beach M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 235

COM-205 9 Public Speaking Nicci Wooley M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 144

ELE-310 1 Language Arts Skills for Elementary Education Lynn Wiseley M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 223

ENG-101 26 Critical Reading & Writing I Nick Palombo M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 250

ESL-441 1 Methods for ESOL Eddie Clark M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 252

MGI-330 1 Language Arts for MG Lynn Wiseley M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 223

MTH-115 2 Quantitative Reasoning Tammy Burch M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 215

MTH-117 1 Introductory Statistics Raj Sampath M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 338

MUS-102 1 Music Appreciation Chapel McCullough M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 219

MUS-105 1 Survey of Popular Music Nathaniel Gworek M W 10:50AM-12:05PM FA143

NSC-103 1 Biology I Randall Howell M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 302

NSC-215 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology I Allison Kemper M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 336

NSC-320 1 Physics I Conrad Moore M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 314

PSY-200 1 Social Psychology Mindy McCarty M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 241

PSY-341 1 Abnormal Psychology Greg Moffatt M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 245

SOC-103 3 Introduction to Sociology Denise Howard M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 253

SPE-303 1 Reading Interventions & Programs for Students with Mild Disabilities Lynn Wiseley M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 223

MAP-113 1 Beginning Piano Class: Level 1 Lanier Motes W 10:00AM-10:50AM FA124

MUS-205L 1 Functional Theory Skills III Lanier Motes W 11:00AM-11:50AM FA125

MW Afternoon

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

EDU-350 1 Curriculum & Assessment Layna Kemp M W 12:40PM-1:30PM 223

ACT-211 1 Financial Accounting Jeff Haverly M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 245

CJU-410 1 Criminal Procedure Butch Beach M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 235

COM-205 10 Public Speaking Nicci Wooley M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 302

ENG-102 1 Critical Reading & Writing II Nick Palombo M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 250

MUS-205 1 Music Theory III Andrew Harry M W 12:40PM-1:55PM FA124

NSC-103 5 Biology I Randall Howell M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 337

NSC-215 3 Human Anatomy & Physiology I Allison Kemper M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 336

NSC-330 1 Organic Chemistry I Michael Elliott M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 252

OTS-301 1 Genesis Rachel Nabulsi M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 213



PSY-442 1 Personality Theory Mindy McCarty M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 253

ELE-303 1 Health and PE for Elementary Education Lynn Wiseley W 12:40PM-2:40PM 233

MUS-103L 1 Functional Theory Skills I Lanier Motes W 12:40PM-1:30PM FA125

NSC-320L 1 Physics I Lab Conrad Moore W 12:40PM-2:30PM 314

MW Mid-Afternoon

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

EFT-101 6 Effective Thinking Jacoba Durrell M 2:00PM-2:50PM 117

NSC-103L 7 Biology I Lab Randall Howell M 2:30PM-4:20PM 311

MGM-238 1 Business Communication Nicci Wooley M W 2:05PM-3:20PM 241

SOC-300 1 Social Theory Denise Howard M W 2:05PM-3:20PM 336

EDU-410 1 Reading Diagnosis & Remediation Layna Kemp M W 2:05PM-3:20PM 223

ENG-101 34 Critical Reading & Writing I Nick Palombo M W 2:05PM-3:20PM 245

MEN-212 1 Marching Band Chapel McCullough/Nathaniel Gworek M W 3:30PM-4:45PM BAND

EFT-101 7 Effective Thinking Jacoba Durrell W 2:00PM-2:50PM 117

MAP-469 1 Department Studio Andrew Harry W 2:00PM-2:50PM FA117

NSC-103L 8 Biology I Lab Randall Howell W 2:30PM-4:20PM 311

MW Evening

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

MEN-208 1 Percussion Ensemble Nathaniel Gworek M 5:00PM-5:50PM BAND

BBS-102 4 The Drama of Scripture Nathan Jones M 6:00PM-8:00PM 302

CJU-340 1 Criminal Investigation Eric Lohr M 6:00PM-8:30PM 235

PHE-201 2 First Aid & CPR Casey Wilson M 6:00PM-8:30PM 245

THE-405 1 Christ & Culture Joshua Rice M 6:00PM-8:30PM 219

TR Morning

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

NSC-110L 1 Physical Science Lab Michael Elliott T 8:00AM-9:50AM 314

BBS-202 2 Jesus: The Focus of Scripture Holly Carey T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 219

CHS-202 1 The Family Andrea Pope-Smith T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 253

HIS-104 1 World History I Scarlet Jernigan T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 302

MTH-191 1 Pre-Calculus Yolonda Beckom T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 245

NSC-101 1 Survey of Biology Rebecca Aquino T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 336

NSC-310 1 Cell Biology Dedra Woolfolk T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 337

PSY-103 6 Introduction to Psychology Kimberley Knox T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 250

SED-331 1 Secondary Methods Katura Lesane T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 233

SOC-202 1 The Family Andrea Pope-Smith T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 253

SPE-325 1 Special Education: Policies and Procedures Kimberly Edmondson T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 223

SPE-420 1 Inclusion of Students with Mild Disabilities Grades 6-12 Eddie Clark T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 241



TR Mid-Morning

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

EFT-101 2 Effective Thinking Laura Schaaf T 9:00AM-9:50AM FA143

BBS-102 2 The Drama of Scripture Zechariah Eberhart T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 219

MGM-225 1 Principles of Management Jerry Wallace T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 337

MGM-436 1 Professional Ethics Todd Weaver T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 250

CJU-411 1 Judicial Process Cassie White T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 235

COM-205 5 Public Speaking Sarah Huxford T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 334

EDU-204 1 Developmental Psychology Jim Donovan T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 245

EDU-401 1 The Exceptional Child Eddie Clark T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 215

ELE-300 1 Childrens Literature Katura Lesane T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 223

ENG-101 1 Critical Reading & Writing I Taylor Bowman T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 336

ENG-330 1 Adolescent Literature Susan Ryan T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 233

ESC-230 1 Foundations for Health & Wellness Rebecca Aquino T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 254

HIS-250 1 United States History I Scarlet Jernigan T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 253

HUM-101 2 Introduction to Humanities MaryAna McGee T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 117

MGI-300 1 Adolescent Literature Susan Ryan T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 233

MTH-111 1 Elementary Algebra Yolonda Beckom T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 338

MTH-120 1 College Algebra Tammy Burch T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 302

MUS-112 1 Survey of Music Toni Anderson T R 9:25AM-10:40AM FA124

NTS203 1 The Acts of the Apostles Holly Carey T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 252

SWK-401 1 Social Work Policy I Andrea Pope-Smith T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 213

CHS-310 1 Prenatal Development Kimberley Knox T R 9:30AM-10:20AM 144

PHE-220 1 Exercise & Weight Control Jennifer Tyler R 10:00AM-10:50AM FA143

TR Late Morning

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

NSC-228L 1 General Chemistry Lab I Michael Elliott T 10:45AM-12:35PM 314

MAP-233 1 Intermediate Piano Class Lanier Motes T 11:00AM-11:50AM FA124

PHE-105 1 Physical Fitness & Wellness Jennifer Tyler T 11:00AM-11:50AM 213

BBS-304 1 Scripture: Reading & Interpretation Michael Plank T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 302

MGM-358 1 Production & Operations Management Peter Garibaldi T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 254

MKT-380 1 Brand Management Todd Weaver T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 337

CJU-440 1 Civil Liability for Criminal Justice Bob Jensen T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 235

COM-205 6 Public Speaking Sarah Huxford T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 334

EDU-407 1 Classroom Management Katura Lesane T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 233

ENG-101 2 Critical Reading & Writing I Taylor Bowman T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 336

HIS-103 1 U.S. Government Scarlet Jernigan T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 219

HUM-101 1 Introduction to Humanities MaryAna McGee T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 117

MIN-317 1 Pastoral Counseling Jim Donovan TR 10:50AM-12:05PM 251

MTH-113 1 Intermediate Algebra Yolonda Beckom T R 10:50AM-12:05PM FA143

MTH-120 2 College Algebra Tammy Burch T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 250

NSC-106 1 Environmental Science Beverly Walker T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 253

NSC-401 1 Ethics of Science Rebecca Aquino T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 245

SPM-423 1 Sports Facilities Management Randy Douglas T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 252



MUS-311 1 Conducting Chapel McCullough T R 11:00AM-11:50AM N/A

TR Afternoon

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

PHE-115 1 Cardiovascular Conditioning Jennifer Tyler T 1:00PM-1:50PM 337

NSC-215L 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology I Lab Rebecca Aquino T 12:40PM-2:30PM 311

NSC-330L 1 Organic Chemistry I Lab Michael Elliott T 12:40PM-2:30PM 314

SPE-308 1 Positive Behavior Support & Behavior Management Eddie Clark T R 12:40PM-1:30PM 223

MKT-247 1 Principles of Marketing Todd Weaver T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 241

MGM-321 1 Principles of Macroeconomics Peter Garibaldi T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 219

MGM-475 1 Organizational Leadership Jerry Wallace T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 117

ENG-202 1 American Literature to 1860 Taylor Bowman T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 213

ENG-101 4 Critical Reading & Writing I MaryAna McGee T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 245

HIS-251 1 United States History II Scarlet Jernigan T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 336

MUS-103 1 Music Theory I Nathaniel Gworek T R 12:40PM-1:55PM FA124

MUS-335 1 Worship TBA Faculty T R 12:40PM-1:55PM FA143

THE-405 2 Christ & Culture Zechariah Eberhart T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 252

PRM-320 1 Advanced Preaching Jim Donovan R 12:15PM-2:00PM 144

NSC-106L 2 Environmental Science Lab Beverly Walker R 12:40PM-2:30PM 314

NSC-215L 3 Human Anatomy & Physiology I Lab Rebecca Aquino R 12:40PM-2:30PM 311

TR Late Afernoon

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

NSC-210 1 Medical Terminology Rebecca Aquino T 2:40PM-3:30PM 337

NSC-106L 1 Environmental Science Lab Beverly Walker T 2:30PM-4:20PM 314

NSC-421L 1 Genetics Lab Dedra Woolfolk T 3:30PM-5:20PM 311

MEN-201 1 Concert Choir Andrew Harry T R 2:00PM-3:15PM FA117

MKT-375 1 Digital Marketing Todd Weaver T R 2:05PM-3:20PM 251

ENG-101 27 Critical Reading & Writing I MaryAna McGee T R 2:05PM-3:20PM 254

ESL-442 1 Culture & Education Susan Ryan T R 2:05PM-3:20PM 233

HIS-201 1 Church History I Nathan Jones T R 2:05PM-3:20PM 223

NSC-421 1 Genetics Dedra Woolfolk T R 2:05PM-3:20PM 336

SPE-210 1 Contemporary Issues and Collaboration in Special Education Katherine Brown T R 2:05PM-3:20PM 235

TR Evening

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

MUS-315 1 Music Technology I Paul Hammock T R 5:00PM-6:15PM FA125

Online

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

ACT-339 1 Investment Analysis Russell Spears U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL



ENG-300 1 Shakespeare Susan Ryan U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

ENG-365 1 Media Writing Sarah Huxford U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

GRK-402 47 Greek IV Wye Huxford U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

MGM-209 1 Computer Information Systems Roy Taunton U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

NSC-101L 1 Survey of Biology Lab Rebecca Aquino U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

PSY-303 1 Methods in Research Jennifer Cook U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

PSY-303 2 Methods in Research Jennifer Cook U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

SOC-203 1 Cultural Anthropology Malaika Syphertt U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

SOC-214 1 Geography TBA Faculty U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

TBA, Private Instruction, and Practicums

Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

MGM-497 2 Business Internship Todd Weaver N/A N/A N/A

CHS-497 1 Counseling & HumanServices Internship Mindy McCarty N/A N/A N/A

CJU-497 1 Field Work Butch Beach N/A N/A N/A

EDU-497 1 Child & Youth Internship Layna Kemp N/A N/A N/A

ELE-391 1 Block 1 Lab Experience Layna Kemp N/A N/A N/A

ELE-493 1 Block 3 Lab Experience Layna Kemp N/A N/A N/A

MAP-363-1 1 Private Instruction: Piano Andrew Harry TBA TBA FATBA

MAP-363-2 1 Private Instruction: Piano Andrew Harry TBA TBA FATBA

MAP-367 1 Private Instruction:Guitar Garrett Motes TBA TBA FATBA

MGI-493 1 Block 3 Lab Experience Katura Lesane N/A N/A N/A

MUS-312 1 Beginning Conducting Andrew Harry N/A N/A N/A

MUS-412 47 Philosophy of Music Lanier Motes N/A N/A N/A

MUS-495 1 Worship Internship Andrew Harry N/A N/A N/A

SED-391 1 Block 1 Lab Experience Jim Donovan N/A N/A N/A

SED-493 1 Block 3 Lab Experience Jim Donovan N/A N/A N/A

SPE-391 1 Block 1 Lab Experience Eddie Clark N/A N/A N/A

SPE-493 1 Block 3 Lab Experience Eddie Clark N/A N/A N/A

By Course
Course Code Section Course Name Instructor Day(s) Time Room

ACT-211 1 Financial Accounting Jeff Haverly M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 245

ACT-212 1 Managerial Accounting Jeff Haverly M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 251

ACT-311 1 Intermediate Accounting Jeff Haverly M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 213

ACT-339 1 Investment Analysis Russell Spears U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

BBS-102 1 The Drama of Scripture Rachel Nabulsi M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 302

BBS-102 2 The Drama of Scripture Zechariah Eberhart T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 219

BBS-102 4 The Drama of Scripture Nathan Jones M 6:00PM-8:00PM 302

BBS-202 1 Jesus: The Focus of Scripture Holly Carey M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 254

BBS-202 2 Jesus: The Focus of Scripture Holly Carey T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 219

BBS-304 1 Scripture: Reading & Interpretation Michael Plank T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 302

BBS-304 2 Scripture: Reading & Interpretation Rachel Nabulsi M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 117

CHS-202 1 The Family Andrea Pope-Smith T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 253



CHS-211 1 Introduction to Counseling Mindy McCarty M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 253

CHS-211 2 Introduction to Counseling Elsie Widener M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 233

CHS-310 1 Prenatal Development Kimberley Knox T R 9:30AM-10:20AM 144

CHS-420 1 Counseling Children I David Sturgess M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 215

CHS-497 1 Counseling & HumanServices Internship Mindy McCarty N/A N/A N/A

CJU-300 1 Introduction to Criminal Justice Greg Moffatt M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 235

CJU-322 1 Constitutional Law: Rights and Liberties Butch Beach M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 235

CJU-340 1 Criminal Investigation Eric Lohr M 6:00PM-8:30PM 235

CJU-410 1 Criminal Procedure Butch Beach M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 235

CJU-411 1 Judicial Process Cassie White T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 235

CJU-430 1 Professionalism and Ethics in Criminal Justice Butch Beach M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 235

CJU-440 1 Civil Liability for Criminal Justice Bob Jensen T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 235

CJU-497 1 Field Work Butch Beach N/A N/A N/A

COM-205 5 Public Speaking Sarah Huxford T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 334

COM-205 6 Public Speaking Sarah Huxford T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 334

COM-205 7 Public Speaking Nicci Wooley M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 253

COM-205 9 Public Speaking Nicci Wooley M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 144

COM-205 10 Public Speaking Nicci Wooley M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 302

EDU-204 1 Developmental Psychology Jim Donovan T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 245

EDU-350 1 Curriculum & Assessment Layna Kemp M W 12:40PM-1:30PM 223

EDU-401 1 The Exceptional Child Eddie Clark T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 215

EDU-407 1 Classroom Management Katura Lesane T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 233

EDU-410 1 Reading Diagnosis & Remediation Layna Kemp M W 2:05PM-3:20PM 223

EDU-497 1 Child & Youth Internship Layna Kemp N/A N/A N/A

EFT-101 1 Effective Thinking Laura Schaaf M 11:00AM-11:50AM 254

EFT-101 2 Effective Thinking Laura Schaaf T 9:00AM-9:50AM FA143

EFT-101 3 Effective Thinking Illya Lawrence W 9:00AM-9:50AM FA143

EFT-101 4 Effective Thinking Valarie Williams M 8:00AM-8:50AM 117

EFT-101 5 Effective Thinking Valarie Williams W 8:00AM-8:50AM 117

EFT-101 6 Effective Thinking Jacoba Durrell M 2:00PM-2:50PM 117

EFT-101 7 Effective Thinking Jacoba Durrell W 2:00PM-2:50PM 117

ELE-300 1 Childrens Literature Katura Lesane T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 223

ELE-302 1 Reading Skills Lynn Wiseley M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 223

ELE-303 1 Health and PE for Elementary Education Lynn Wiseley W 12:40PM-2:40PM 233

ELE-310 1 Language Arts Skills for Elementary Education Lynn Wiseley M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 223

ELE-314 1 Creative Arts for Elementary Education Layna Kemp M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 241

ELE-391 1 Block 1 Lab Experience Layna Kemp N/A N/A N/A

ELE-493 1 Block 3 Lab Experience Layna Kemp N/A N/A N/A

ENG-101 1 Critical Reading & Writing I Taylor Bowman T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 336

ENG-101 2 Critical Reading & Writing I Taylor Bowman T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 336

ENG-101 3 Critical Reading & Writing I Nick Palombo M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 219

ENG-101 4 Critical Reading & Writing I MaryAna McGee T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 245

ENG-101 26 Critical Reading & Writing I Nick Palombo M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 250

ENG-101 27 Critical Reading & Writing I MaryAna McGee T R 2:05PM-3:20PM 254

ENG-101 34 Critical Reading & Writing I Nick Palombo M W 2:05PM-3:20PM 245

ENG-102 1 Critical Reading & Writing II Nick Palombo M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 250



ENG-202 1 American Literature to 1860 Taylor Bowman T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 213

ENG-300 1 Shakespeare Susan Ryan U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

ENG-330 1 Adolescent Literature Susan Ryan T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 233

ENG-365 1 Media Writing Sarah Huxford U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

ESC-230 1 Foundations for Health & Wellness Rebecca Aquino T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 254

ESC-340 1 Kinesiology & Biomechanics Allison Kemper M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 334

ESC-350 1 Exercise Physiology Allison Kemper M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 336

ESL-441 1 Methods for ESOL Eddie Clark M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 252

ESL-442 1 Culture & Education Susan Ryan T R 2:05PM-3:20PM 233

GRK-301 1 Greek I Wye Huxford M W 9:00AM-10:40AM 211

GRK-402 47 Greek IV Wye Huxford U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

HIS-103 1 U.S. Government Scarlet Jernigan T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 219

HIS-104 1 World History I Scarlet Jernigan T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 302

HIS-201 1 Church History I Nathan Jones T R 2:05PM-3:20PM 223

HIS-225 1 History of Philosophy Claire Sloderbeck M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 241

HIS-250 1 United States History I Scarlet Jernigan T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 253

HIS-251 1 United States History II Scarlet Jernigan T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 336

HUM-101 1 Introduction to Humanities MaryAna McGee T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 117

HUM-101 2 Introduction to Humanities MaryAna McGee T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 117

MAP-113 1 Beginning Piano Class: Level 1 Lanier Motes W 10:00AM-10:50AM FA124

MAP-233 1 Intermediate Piano Class Lanier Motes T 11:00AM-11:50AM FA124

MAP-363-1 1 Private Instruction: Piano Andrew Harry TBA TBA FATBA

MAP-363-2 1 Private Instruction: Piano Andrew Harry TBA TBA FATBA

MAP-367 1 Private Instruction:Guitar Garrett Motes TBA TBA FATBA

MAP-469 1 Department Studio Andrew Harry W 2:00PM-2:50PM FA117

MEN-201 1 Concert Choir Andrew Harry T R 2:00PM-3:15PM FA117

MEN-208 1 Percussion Ensemble Nathaniel Gworek M 5:00PM-5:50PM BAND

MEN-212 1 Marching Band Chapel McCullough/Nathaniel Gworek M W 3:30PM-4:45PM BAND

MGI-300 1 Adolescent Literature Susan Ryan T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 233

MGI-302 1 Reading Skills Lynn Wiseley M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 223

MGI-305 1 Mathematics for Middle Grades Eddie Clark M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 223

MGI-330 1 Language Arts for MG Lynn Wiseley M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 223

MGI-493 1 Block 3 Lab Experience Katura Lesane N/A N/A N/A

MGM-203 1 Business Analysis Jeff Haverly M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 251

MGM-209 1 Computer Information Systems Roy Taunton U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

MGM-225 1 Principles of Management Jerry Wallace T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 337

MGM-238 1 Business Communication Nicci Wooley M W 2:05PM-3:20PM 241

MGM-321 1 Principles of Macroeconomics Peter Garibaldi T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 219

MGM-327 1 Project Management Kevin Batts M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 245

MGM-329 1 Managerial Economics Kevin Batts M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 334

MGM-358 1 Production & Operations Management Peter Garibaldi T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 254

MGM-436 1 Professional Ethics Todd Weaver T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 250

MGM-475 1 Organizational Leadership Jerry Wallace T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 117

MGM-497 2 Business Internship Todd Weaver N/A N/A N/A

MIN-317 1 Pastoral Counseling Jim Donovan TR 10:50AM-12:05PM 251

MKT-247 1 Principles of Marketing Todd Weaver T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 241



MKT-375 1 Digital Marketing Todd Weaver T R 2:05PM-3:20PM 251

MKT-380 1 Brand Management Todd Weaver T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 337

MTH-111 1 Elementary Algebra Yolonda Beckom T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 338

MTH-113 1 Intermediate Algebra Yolonda Beckom T R 10:50AM-12:05PM FA143

MTH-115 1 Quantitative Reasoning Tammy Burch M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 337

MTH-115 2 Quantitative Reasoning Tammy Burch M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 215

MTH-117 1 Introductory Statistics Raj Sampath M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 338

MTH-120 1 College Algebra Tammy Burch T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 302

MTH-120 2 College Algebra Tammy Burch T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 250

MTH-191 1 Pre-Calculus Yolonda Beckom T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 245

MTH-202 2 Basic Statistics Raj Sampath M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 252

MUS-102 1 Music Appreciation Chapel McCullough M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 219

MUS-103 1 Music Theory I Nathaniel Gworek T R 12:40PM-1:55PM FA124

MUS-103L 1 Functional Theory Skills I Lanier Motes W 12:40PM-1:30PM FA125

MUS-105 1 Survey of Popular Music Nathaniel Gworek M W 10:50AM-12:05PM FA143

MUS-112 1 Survey of Music Toni Anderson T R 9:25AM-10:40AM FA124

MUS-205 1 Music Theory III Chapel McCullough M W 12:40PM-1:55PM FA124

MUS-205L 1 Functional Theory Skills III Lanier Motes W 11:00AM-11:50AM FA125

MUS-301 1 Music History I Allison Croysdale M W 9:25AM-10:40AM FA124

MUS-311 1 Conducting Chapel McCullough T R 11:00AM-11:50AM N/A

MUS-315 1 Music Technology I Paul Hammock T R 5:00PM-6:15PM FA125

MUS-335 1 Worship TBA Faculty T R 12:40PM-1:55PM FA143

MUS-412 47 Philosophy of Music Lanier Motes N/A N/A N/A

NSC-101 1 Survey of Biology Rebecca Aquino T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 336

NSC-101L 1 Survey of Biology Lab Rebecca Aquino U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

NSC-103 1 Biology I Randall Howell M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 302

NSC-103 5 Biology I Randall Howell M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 337

NSC-103L 1 Biology I Lab Randall Howell M 8:00AM-9:50AM 311

NSC-103L 2 Biology I Lab Randall Howell W 8:00AM-9:50AM 311

NSC-103L 7 Biology I Lab Randall Howell M 2:30PM-4:20PM 311

NSC-103L 8 Biology I Lab Randall Howell W 2:30PM-4:20PM 311

NSC-106 1 Environmental Science Beverly Walker T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 253

NSC-106L 1 Environmental Science Lab Beverly Walker T 2:30PM-4:20PM 314

NSC-106L 2 Environmental Science Lab Beverly Walker R 12:40PM-2:30PM 314

NSC-110 1 Physical Science Michael Elliott M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 336

NSC-110L 1 Physical Science Lab Michael Elliott T 8:00AM-9:50AM 314

NSC-210 1 Medical Terminology Rebecca Aquino T 2:40PM-3:30PM 337

NSC-215 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology I Allison Kemper M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 336

NSC-215 3 Human Anatomy & Physiology I Allison Kemper M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 336

NSC-215L 1 Human Anatomy & Physiology I Lab Rebecca Aquino T 12:40PM-2:30PM 311

NSC-215L 3 Human Anatomy & Physiology I Lab Rebecca Aquino R 12:40PM-2:30PM 311

NSC-228 1 General Chemistry I Michael Elliott M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 250

NSC-228L 1 General Chemistry Lab I Michael Elliott T 10:45AM-12:35PM 314

NSC-310 1 Cell Biology Dedra Woolfolk T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 337

NSC-320 1 Physics I Conrad Moore M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 314

NSC-320L 1 Physics I Lab Conrad Moore W 12:40PM-2:30PM 314



NSC-330 1 Organic Chemistry I Michael Elliott M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 252

NSC-330L 1 Organic Chemistry I Lab Michael Elliott T 12:40PM-2:30PM 314

NSC-401 1 Ethics of Science Rebecca Aquino T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 245

NSC-421 1 Genetics Dedra Woolfolk T R 2:05PM-3:20PM 336

NSC-421L 1 Genetics Lab Dedra Woolfolk T 3:30PM-5:20PM 311

NTS203 1 The Acts of the Apostles Holly Carey T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 252

OTS-301 1 Genesis Rachel Nabulsi M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 213

PHE-105 1 Physical Fitness & Wellness Jennifer Tyler T 11:00AM-11:50AM 213

PHE-115 1 Cardiovascular Conditioning Jennifer Tyler T 1:00PM-1:50PM 337

PHE-201 2 First Aid & CPR Casey Wilson M 6:00PM-8:30PM 245

PHE-220 1 Exercise & Weight Control Jennifer Tyler R 10:00AM-10:50AM FA143

PHL-225 1 History of Philosophy Claire Sloderbeck M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 241

PRM-320 1 Advanced Preaching Jim Donovan R 12:15PM-2:00PM 144

PSY-103 1 Introduction to Psychology Elsie Widener M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 219

PSY-103 2 Introduction to Psychology TBA Faculty M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 302

PSY-103 6 Introduction to Psychology Kimberley Knox T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 250

PSY-200 1 Social Psychology Mindy McCarty M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 241

PSY-204 1 Developmental Psychology Mindy McCarty M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 254

PSY-303 1 Methods in Research Jennifer Cook U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

PSY-303 2 Methods in Research Jennifer Cook U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

PSY-315 1 Group Dynamics David Sturgess M W 9:30AM-10:20AM 215

PSY-341 1 Abnormal Psychology Greg Moffatt M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 245

PSY-442 1 Personality Theory Mindy McCarty M W 12:40PM-1:55PM 253

PSY-461 1 Forensic Psychology Greg Moffatt M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 233

SED-331 1 Secondary Methods Katura Lesane T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 233

SED-391 1 Block 1 Lab Experience Jim Donovan N/A N/A N/A

SED-493 1 Block 3 Lab Experience Jim Donovan N/A N/A N/A

SOC-103 1 Introduction to Sociology Denise Howard M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 337

SOC-103 2 Introduction to Sociology Denise Howard M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 117

SOC-103 3 Introduction to Sociology Denise Howard M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 253

SOC-202 1 The Family Andrea Pope-Smith T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 253

SOC-203 1 Cultural Anthropology Malaika Syphertt U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

SOC-214 1 Geography TBA Faculty U 9:00AM-10:00AM ONL

SOC-300 1 Social Theory Denise Howard M W 2:05PM-3:20PM 336

SPE-210 1 Contemporary Issues and Collaboration in Special Education Katherine Brown T R 2:05PM-3:20PM 235

SPE-302 1 Reading Instruction for Students with Mild Disabilities Lynn Wiseley M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 223

SPE-303 1 Reading Interventions & Programs for Students with Mild Disabilities Lynn Wiseley M W 10:50AM-12:05PM 223

SPE-305 1 Math Instruction for Students with Mild Disabilities Eddie Clark M W 8:00AM-9:15AM 223

SPE-308 1 Positive Behavior Support & Behavior Management Eddie Clark T R 12:40PM-1:30PM 223

SPE-325 1 Special Education: Policies and Procedures Kimberly Edmondson T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 223

SPE-391 1 Block 1 Lab Experience Eddie Clark N/A N/A N/A

SPE-409 1 Student Advocacy and Transition Services Kimberly Edmondson M W 9:25AM-10:40AM 213

SPE-420 1 Inclusion of Students with Mild Disabilities Grades 6-12 Eddie Clark T R 8:00AM-9:15AM 241

SPE-493 1 Block 3 Lab Experience Eddie Clark N/A N/A N/A

SPM-423 1 Sports Facilities Management Randy Douglas T R 10:50AM-12:05PM 252

SWK-401 1 Social Work Policy I Andrea Pope-Smith T R 9:25AM-10:40AM 213



THE-405 1 Christ & Culture Joshua Rice M 6:00PM-8:30PM 219

THE-405 2 Christ & Culture Zechariah Eberhart T R 12:40PM-1:55PM 252


